
Autorinnen und Autoren | Authors

Hasan Aksakal https://orcid.org/0000-0001-5602-0164
Asst. Professor of Political Science and International Relations, Istanbul Sabahattin Zaim 
University
hasan.aksakal@izu.edu.tr

Martin Bemmann https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5192-3935
Dr., Historisches Seminar, Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg
martin.bemmann@geschichte.uni-freiburg.de

Claire Louise Blaser https://orcid.org/0000-0003-4641-704X
PhD Student, Chair for History of the Modern World, ETH Zurich
claire.louise.blaser@gmw.gess.ethz.ch

Moritz von Brescius https://orcid.org/0000-0003-1392-5929
John F. Kennedy Memorial Fellow in History, Harvard University
mvonbrescius@fas.harvard.edu

Christof Dejung https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5200-9790
Professor in Modern History, University of Bern
christof.dejung@unibe.ch

Antje Dietze https://orcid.org/0000-0002-3819-9639
Dr., SFB 1199, Leipzig Research Centre Global Dynamics
adietze@uni-leipzig.de

Ulf Engel https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5557-2757
Prof. Dr., Institute of African Studies, Leipzig University
uengel@uni-leipzig.de

Rossella Ferrari https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9073-9823
Prof. Dr., Department of China Studies, University of Vienna
rossella.ferrari@univie.ac.at



750 | Autorinnen und Autoren | Authors

Paul Franke https://orcid.org/0000-0003-2451-4519
Dr.,  Centre Marc Bloch, Berlin
paul.franke@cmb.hu-berlin.de 

Helmut Goerlich
Prof. em. Dr., Leipzig
helmut.goerlich@gmx.de

Victoria Harms https://orcid.org/0000-0002-2187-2014
PhD, Department of History, Johns Hopkins University 
vharms1@jhu.edu

Nadin Heé https://orcid.org/0000-0002-1002-4116 
Professor of Global History, Osaka University
nadinhee@let.osaka-u.ac.jp

Vincent Houben https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9340-5490
Prof. Dr., Institut für Asien- und Afrikawissenschaften, Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin
sea-history.asa@hu-berlin.de

Bence Kocsev https://orcid.org/0000-0001-6518-1146
PhD, Archivist, Otto von Habsburg Foundation, Budapest
bence.kocsev@uni-leipzig.de

Oliver Krause https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0211-6843
Dr., Leibniz-Institut für Länderkunde, Leipzig
o_krause@leibniz-ifl.de

Monique Ligtenberg https://orcid.org/0000-0003-3626-6903
PhD Student, Chair for History of the Modern World, ETH Zurich
monique.ligtenberg@gmw.gess.ethz.ch

Mariusz Lukasiewicz https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4974-679X
Dr., Institute of African Studies, Leipzig University
mariusz.lukasiewicz@uni-leipzig.de

Matthias Middell https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4953-501X
Prof. Dr., Global and European Studies Institute, Leipzig University
middell@uni-leipzig.de



 Autorinnen und Autoren | Authors | 751

Besnik Pula https://orcid.org/0000-0002-2959-4581
PhD, Associate Professor, Department of Political Science, Virginia Tech, Blacksburg
bpula@vt.edu

Pernille Røge https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4476-9909
Associate Professor, Department of History, University of Pittsburgh 
PER20@pitt.edu

Josephine Selander https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0375-5778
PhD Student, Chair for the History of the Modern World, ETH Zurich
josephine.selander@gmw.gess.ethz.ch

Nathalie Patricia Soursos https://orcid.org/0000-0002-7236-4466
Dr., Institut für Byzantinistik und Neogräzistik, Universität Wien
nathalie.patricia.soursos@univie.ac.at

Stacy Takacs https://orcid.org/0000-0002-2479-2124
Professor of American Studies, Oklahoma State University 
stacy.takacs@okstate.edu 

Alice Trinkle https://orcid.org/0000-0001-8157-5209
M.A., Graduate School of East Asian Studies, Freie Universität Berlin
a.trinkle@fu-berlin.de

Peer Vries
Prof. Dr., Amsterdam
peer.vries@iisg.nl

Martin Wagner https://orcid.org/0000-0002-8939-9702
M.A., Institut für Geschichtswissenschaften, Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin
martin.wagner@hu-berlin.de

Michael Zeuske https://orcid.org/0000-0002-2502-7563
Senior Research Professor, Bonn Center for Dependency and Slavery Studies,  
University of Bonn
mzeuske@uni-bonn.de


